THE DATASHEET OF
AD558TD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. B
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No

-A
Data Sheet AD558
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range
Relative Accuracy Error Max
TMIN to TMAX
Full Scale Error Max
TMIN to TMAX Package Option
AD558JN 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB PDIP (N-16)
AD558JNZ 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB PDIP (N-16)
AD558JP 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558JP-REEL7 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558JPZ 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558JPZ-REEL 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558JPZ-REEL7 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558JD 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±2.5 LSB SBDIP (D-16)
AD558KN 0°C to +70°C ±1/4 LSB ±1 LSB PDIP (N-16)
AD558KNZ 0°C to +70°C ±1/4 LSB ±1 LSB PDIP (N-16)
AD558KP 0°C to +70°C ±1/4 LSB ±1 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558KPZ 0°C to +70°C ±1/4 LSB ±1 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558KPZ-REEL7 0°C to +70°C ±1/4 LSB ±1 LSB PLCC (P-20)
AD558KD 0°C to +70°C ±1/4 LSB ±1 LSB SBDIP (D-16)
AD558SD –55°C to +125°C ±3/4 LSB ±2.5 LSB SBDIP (D-16)
AD558TD –55°C to +125°C ±3/8 LSB ±1 LSB SBDIP (D-16)
AD558TCHIPS –55°C to +125°C ±3/8 LSB ±1 LSB Die part
AD558SD/883B –55°C to +125°C ±3/4 LSB ±2.5 LSB SBDIP (D-16)
AD558SE/883B –55°C to +125°C ±3/4 LSB ±2.5 LSB LCC (E-20-1)
AD558TD/883B –55°C to +125°C ±3/8 LSB ±1 LSB SBDIP (D-16)
AD558TE/883B –55°C to +125°C ±3/8 LSB ±1 LSB LCC (E-20-1)
1 For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with MIL-STD-883, refer to the Analog Devices Military Products Databook or current AD558/883B
data sheet.
2S = Ceramic SBDIP; N = Plastic PDIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier.
REVISION HISTORY
6/2017—Rev. A to Rev. B
Added Bond Pad Coordinates Table ............................................... 3